

NO. 77751-9

FILED

NOV 22 2005
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

MATTHEW SETO, a single person,

Petitioner,

v.

AMERICAN ELEVATOR, INC., a Washington corporation,

Respondent.

CLERK

BY C. J. MERRITT

05 NOV 22 AM 7:52

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Jerret E. Sale, WSBA #14101
Deborah L. Carstens, WSBA #17494
Bullivant Houser Bailey PC
1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Seattle, Washington 98101-1618
Telephone: 206.292.8930
Facsimile: 206.386.5130
Attorneys for Respondent

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
IV. ARGUMENT	5
A. Review is not warranted pursuant to RAP 13.4(b).	5
B. Seto’s right to a trial by jury has not been abridged.	6
C. The court of appeals decision does not conflict with any decisions of this Court.	9
D. This case does not involve an issue of substantial public interest.	16
E. American Elevator is entitled to recover its attorney fees and costs on appeal.	18
V. CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Alvarez v. Banach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 834, 109 P.3d 402 (2005).....	9-11
<i>Domingo v. Los Angeles County Metro. Transp. Auth.</i> , 88 Cal. Rptr. 2d 224 (1999)	15-16
<i>Godfrey v. Hartford Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 142 Wn.2d 885, 16 P.3d 617 (2001).....	6
<i>Haywood v. Aranda</i> , 97 Wn. App. 741, 987 P.2d 121 (1999), <i>aff'd</i> , 143 Wn.2d 231, 19 P.3d 406 (2001).....	7-8
<i>Hedlund v. Vitale</i> , 110 Wn. App. 183, 39 P.3d 358 (2002)	18
<i>Kim v. Pham</i> , 95 Wn. App. 439, 975 P.2d 544 (1999)	6-7
<i>Metz v. Sarandos</i> , 91 Wn. App. 357, 957 P.2d 795 (1998)	17
<i>Millay v. Cam</i> , 135 Wn.2d 193, 955 P.2d 791 (1988).....	12
<i>Oats v. Oats</i> , 196 Cal. Rptr. 20 (Cal. Ct. App. 1983)	14
<i>Roberts v. Johnson</i> , 137 Wn.2d 84, 969 P.2d 446 (1999).....	9, 13
<i>Seto v. Am. Elevator, Inc.</i> , 129 Wn. App. 146, 118 P.3d 373 (2005)	5, 11-12
<i>State v. Greenwood</i> , 120 Wn.2d 585, 845 P.2d 971 (1993).....	12
Statutes and Rules	
MAR 6.2	passim
MAR 7.1	7, 10, 18
MAR 7.1(a).....	passim

MAR 7.3	17
RAP 13.4(b)	1, 5, 13, 14
RAP 13.4(b)(1).....	5, 9, 13
RAP 13.4(b)(2).....	5
RAP 13.4(b)(3).....	5, 9
RAP 13.4(b)(4).....	6, 16
RAP 18.1(j).....	18
Other Authorities	
WASH. CONST. art. I, § 21	6
